
Cargo No From For Where Cargo Tons Rate £ s d Landed at Note

914 Brimscombe Bowley & Tovey Cirencester Bilston Coal (their own) 26 1/0 1 6 0

914 Brimscombe Bowley Cirencester 3000 Ladies's Slates 3 1/2¼ 0 3 7

914 Brimscombe Golden Valley 6 12ft 3in Deals (from Miller) 0.25 0/4½ 0 0 1

914 Brimscombe Cricklade Stone 1.9 3/1 0 5 10

915 Mr Hill Cirencester Salt 19 2/4¼ 2 94 9

915 Mr Hill Cirencester Paving Stone 4 2/4¼ 0 9 5

915 Mr Hill Cirencester Cheese 2.5 2/4¼ 0 5 11

915 Mr Hill Cirencester 1 hogshead Cider 0.5 3/6¼ 0 1 10

1 Co John Walker Lechlade Newort Coal (from the Co) 10 2/9 1 7 6 Lechlade £9 charged to John Walker 

1 Brimscombe John Walker Lechlade Smith's Coal (from John Baker) 5 2/9 0 13 9 Lechlade

1 Brimscombe John Walker Lechlade Tenby Coal (from John Baker) 8 2/9 1 2 0 Lechlade

1 Brimscombe John Walker Lechlade 10000 Cardigan Slates, 2200 Countess's Slates 10 2/2¼ 1 1 11 Lechlade

2 London Bunn & Son Worcester 1 punny Hemp 0.05 45/0 0 2 10 Worcester

2 London R Richards Ledbury 24 empty Hogsheads 1.2 3/6 

each

4 4 0 Upton

2 London W Thomas Ledbury 1 empty Barrel 0.01 3/0 0 3 0 Upton

2 London J & T Baylis Upton 2 empty Hogsheads 0.1 3/6 0 7 0 Upton

3 Co Stephen Rodway Cricklade Bilston Coal (from the Co) 31 22/0 34 2 0 Cricklade

3 For use of Cricklade Wharf 1 pair Scab Poles, 1 pair Chains, 1 Scale Board Cricklade

4 Brimscombe Painswick Paving Stone 6 8/0 2 8 0 Stroud

4 Bourne Mr Cook Lodgemore Stone 26 2/0 2 12 0 Lodgemore

5 Whatley, Brewer & Co Cirencester Bilston Coal (their own) 20 1/0 1 0 0 Cirencester

5 Whatley, Brewer & Co Cirencester Newort Coal (their own) 6 1/0 0 6 0 Cirencester

6 Lechlade John Holmes Bristol 28 bags Malt 2.65 1 15 11 Bristol

7 Brimscombe Whatley, Brewer & Co Cirencester Bilston Coal (their own) 18 1/0 0 18 0 Cirencester

7 Brimscombe Whatley, Brewer & Co Cirencester Newport Coal (their own) 5 1/0 0 5 0 Cirencester

7 Brimscombe Whatley, Brewer & Co Cirencester Old Fence 1 3/6 0 3 6 Cirencester

7 Bristol Whatley, Brewer & Co Cirencester 120 Battens 2.4 2/4¼ 0 5 9 Cirencester

8 Brimscombe London boats with James 

Lawence

Cricklade Wharf 619 cakes Copper 24.85 Cricklade Tonnage charged in No 9

8 Brimscombe London boats with James 

Lawence

Cricklade Wharf 40 bundles Rod Iron 1 Cricklade

9 S Rodway Cricklade 1 Box

9 Gloucester C Bateman Bampton 1 basket Stone 0.01 30/6 0 1 2 Tadpole

9 Bristol Mary Strange Oxford 1 Crate 0.2 31/6 0 6 5 Oxford

9 Gloucester RH Brown Oxford 30 bars Iron, 4 bundles Rods 0.6 26/6 0 16 7 Oxford

9 Gloucester Thomas Fletcher Abingdon 93 bars Iron, 4 bundles Casement Rods, 1 bundle Iron 

Hoops

1.1 31/6 1 15 10 Abingdon

9 Bristol GK&Co Abingdon 10 tierces and 2 hogsheads Sugar 5.3 36/6 9 15 0 Abingdon

9 Gloucester John Copeland Abingdon 1 cask Rubbers 0.35 35/6 0 12 10 Abingdon

9 Stourport J May Henley 44 bars Iron 1.05 39/0 2 2 7 Henley

9 Gloucester J Mace Reading 1 Cask 0.3 35/0 0 10 6 Caversham 

Bridge

9 Siddington Mr Kendall Abingdon 1 cask Oil 0.25 0 7 0 Abingdon To be collected by Jame 

Lawrence and paid to Mr Sills

9 Thomas Fletcher Abingdon 1 bundle Slit Rods

9 Mrs Olive Oxford 1 Box Oxford

9 Brimscombe Thomas Williams Esq Temple Mills, Marlow 619 cakes Copper 24.85 30/0 37 6 10 Temple Mills

9 Brimscombe Thomas Williams Esq Temple Mills, Marlow 542 cakes Copper 20.5 30/0 30 15 0 Temple Mills

9 Stourport Wilson & Co London 10 barrels Tar 1.15 42/0 2 11 1 London

9 Stourport Anley Birch & Co London 10 barrels Tar 1.15 41/6 2 10 10 London

9 Stourport J Sills, Sons & Co London 12 trusses Paper 0.85 44/0 1 17 5

9 Stourport J Sills, Sons & Co London 2 trusses Paper 0.1 44/0 0 8 0

9 Stourport J Sills, Sons & Co London 96 bundles Shovels, 1 bundle Pans, 1.3 40/0 2 3 0
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9 Stourport Hambro Wharf London 37 bags and 2 ½ bags Nails 3.05 39/0 6 0 1

9 Stourport Benson & Son London 24 bags Nails 1.9 39/0 3 15 2

9 Stourport T&P Green London 16 bags and 10 ½ bags Nails 1.8 39/0 3 11 0

9 Stourport T&M Hill London 7 bags and 2 ½ bags Nails 0.65 39/0 1 6 1

9 Stourport John Vardon London 7 bags and 1 ½ bag Nails 0.6 39/0 1 4 0

9 Stourport E P Sills London 3 bags Nails 0.2 39/0 0 9 4

9 Bristol Captains Kenrick London 1 Mill 0.1 68/0 0 9 0 To be left at Hambro Wharf 

until called for

9 Bristol S C L Esq London 6 hampers Water 0.45 45/0 1 0 8

9 Bristol J Hodgson Bedford Street, Bedford Row, 

London

1 box Soap 0.05 45/0 0 2 8

9 Brimscombe P Grenfell Jnr Esq London 1 cask Copper Shot 0.1 32/8 0 3 7

9 Brimscombe T Price London 1 Cask 0.05 37/0 0 2 2

9 Bristol T Williams & Sons London 665 sheets Copper 2.7 40/0 5 8 11

9 Bristol P Grenfell Esq London 1656 sheets Copper 7.7 40/0 15 8 3

9 Bristol Gordons & Co London 26 Anchors 15.05 40/0 30 3 3

9 Bristol Acraman's Order London 5 Anchors 2.45 40/0 4 18 11

9 Bristol Mr Windmill London 6 cases Glass 0.5 45/0 1 16 0

9 Bristol B Hanson 8 Bodolph Lane, London 2 chests Soal 0.2 45/0 0 11 2

9 Bristol J Timby London 1 Chest 0.1 45/0 0 5 11

9 Bristol Thomas George King & Queen's Wharf, London 3 Cast Iron Pots, 1 Cast Iron List, 2 Wooden Patterns 1.2 40/0 2 9 6 London

9 Stourport Mr Gill Broomsbury Street, Drury Lane, 

London

40 bundles Rod Iron 1 40/0 2 0 6 London

9 Stourport Slater & Jackson Dowgate Iron Wharf, London 40 bundles Rod Iron 1 40/0 2 0 6 London

9 Stourport Slater & Jackson Dowgate Iron Wharf, London 243  bars Iron 5.3 39/0 10 12 11 London

9 Stourport Slater & Jackson Dowgate Iron Wharf, London 104 bars Iron 2.35 39/0 4 16 0 London

9 Worcester Thorp & Colletts Southwark, London 5 pockets Hops 0.35 44/0 0 18 1 London

9 Worcester B Coxshead Broomsbury, London 4 pack Goats Hair 0.5 44/0 1 4 10 London

9 Tewkesbury Richard Jacksons Esq Grays Inn Square, London 1 case Pictures 0.05 67/0 0 5 2 London

9 Tewkesbury G Jacksons 9 Grays Inn Square, London 1 Box 0.01 67/0 0 2 2 London

9 Brimscombe Pengree, Sons & Co London 62 boxes Tin 5.75 32/8 9 7 10 London

9 Brimscombe Key & Sons London 64 bundles Paper 1.6 37/0 2 19 2 London

9 Brimscombe Mr Denyer London 76 packages Household Furniture London

9 Brimscombe Mr Sill London 1 pot Honey London

9 Brimscombe Mr Chambers London 1 pot Honey London

9 Siddington Mr Cutshell Middle Inn, Holborn, London 2 Boxes 0.05 36/6 0 3 0 London

9 Cricklade Thomas Kent 94 Smithfield Bars, London 1 small Box 0.01 36/6 0 1 0 London

9 Stourport Jones & Wakeman London 2 trusses Carpetting 0.15 40/0 0 7 0 London

10 Co Bowley & Tovey Cirencester Newport Coal (from the Co) 17 1/0 0 17 0 Cirencester

10 To care of Bowley & Tovey Cirencester Sundry goods 4.3 3/6½ 0 15 3 Cirencester

10 To care of Bowley & Tovey Thames Head Sundry goods 1.35 2/2½ 0 3 0 Thames Head

10 To care of Bowley & Tovey Daneway Bridge 1 barrel Herrings 0.05 1/2 0 0 1 Daneway

10 To care of Bowley & Tovey Chalford Wharf Sundry goods 0.8 0/4½ 0 0 4 Chalford

10 To care of Bowley & Tovey Golden Valley 1 barrel Herrings 0.1 0/6¾ 0 0 1 Golden Valley

10 Mr Tovey Cirencester 100 Bricks 0.25 2/4¼ 0 0 7 Cirencester

10 Mr Tovey Cirencester 4 bundles Leather 0.3 3/6¼ 0 1 1 Cirencester

10 Mr Tovey Chalford Sundry goods and iron 0.95 0/4 0 0 4 Chalford

10 Mr Tovey Cirencester 1 pack Wool 0.1 3/6¼ 0 0 6 Cirencester

10 Bristol H Chavase Cirencester 2 bundles Paper 0.05 3/6¼ 0 0 3 Cirencester

10 Golden Valley 4 sacks Flour, 4 sacks Bran 0.75 0 1 0 Golden Valley

11 Bristol W Seville Chalford 1 puncheons Orchill 0.8 15/0 0 12 3 Chalford

11 To lighten James Lawrence's 

boat

Cricklade 400 cakes Copper 15 Charged in J Lawrence's invoice

11 Brimscombe John Hel Down Ampney Stone 11 7/6 4 2 6
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11 Gloucester E Winning Highworth 11 bars Iron, 10 Bushes, 1 Parcel 0.15 15/0 0 2 3

12 Out of S 

Dangerfield's 

Trow

R Gearing Lechlade 436 boxes Tin 27.25 4/0 5 9 6

25 Whatley & Co Cirencester Bilston Coal (their own) 25 1/0 1 5 0

26 Co John Walker Lechlade Newport Coal (from Co) 10 18/0 9 0 0 Lechlade

26 John Walker Lechlade Bilston Coal (his own) 18 2/9 3 17 0 Lechlade

27 Co T&S Canal Co Lechlade Wharf Bilston Coal 29 26/6 38 8 6 Lechlade

27 Worcester Mr Baldwin Southrop 9 Chains, 1 Parcel, 1 Table, 1 Fender, 1 Fishing Rod 0.1 20/0 0 4 3 Lechlade

27 Bristol G Cox Cricklade 2 Jars, 1 Basket, 3 Casks 0.3 18/6 - 5 7 Cricklade

27 Bristol William Seville Chalford 6 bags Dye 0.3 15/0 0 5 2 Chalford

28 Brimscombe William Hill Buscot Salt 9 4/0 1 16 0 Buscot

28 Brimscombe William Hill Buscot Bilston Coal (his own) 16 2/9 2 4 0 Buscot

28 Brimscombe Robert Pumfrey Wantage 236 bars Iron, 13 Furnace Grates, 8 Doors and Frames, 3 

Oven Doors, 1 Clamp Kiln Cover and Grate

3.15 4/0 0 12 7 Buscot

29 Brimscombe William Hill Cirencester Salt 20 2/6¼ 2 7 1 Cirencester

30 Brimscombe Whatley & CO Cirencester Bilston Coal (their own) 22.5 1/0 1 2 6 Cirencester

30 Bristol Whatley & CO Cirencester 120 Battens 2.4 10/0 2 0 8 Cirencester

30 Bristol Whatley & CO Cirencester 24 Deal Spars 1.6 2/4¼ 0 9 8 Cirencester

30 Bristol Whatley & CO Cirencester 1 cask Herrings 0.05 3/6¼ 0 0 3 Cirencester

31 Co S Rodway Cricklade Bilston Coal (from Co) 28 22/0 30 16 0

32 Brimscombe Mr Holmes Bristol 112 sacks Malt (6 bushells 8 gallons each) 10.65 0/5½ 

per 

sack

6 4 5 Bristol From Mr Goddard, Ginge

32 Lechlade Mr Holmes Bristol 5 empty Hogsheads 0.25 1/6 

each

0 7 6 Bristol

32 Brimscombe Richard Aldridge Esq 16 Queens Square, Bristol 1 hamper Fruit 0.01 0 1 0 Bristol

32 Framilode Mr Holmes Bristol 5 Sails Bristol

33 Co Bowley & Tovey Cirencester Tenby Coal (from Co) 5 45/0 11 5 0

33 Brimscombe Bowley & Tovey Cirencester Newport Coal (their own) 14 1/0 0 14 0

33 Bristol David Dent Cirencester 5 barrels Apples 0.25 10/0 0 2 8

33 Bristol John Masters Cirencester 2 bales Linen 0.25 10/0 0 3 0

33 To care of Bowley & Tovey Cirencester Sundry Goods to Cirencester 2.3 3/6¼ 0 8 1

33 To care of Bowley & Tovey Chalford 1 cask Butter 0.05 0 0 1

33 To care of Bowley & Tovey Golden Valley Bilston Coal (from J Baker) 1 No tonnage

33 Chalford Wharf To care of Bowley & Tovey Thames Head Stone 4 1/2¾ 0 4 11

33 Thames Head Mr Moss Brimscombe 4 sacks Wheat 1.75 2/0 0 3 6

34 Brimscombe Whatley & Co Cirencester Newport Coal (their own) 27 1/0 1 7 0


